be exempted. 

1.4. EMD fees is returned back to all unsuccessful bidders once the evaluation is 

completed and the contract is signed by the successful bidder. 

1.5. The bid validity period will be 180 days. 

1.6. Estimated value of Bid is ₹863,751,900.00 (Rupees Eighty-Six Crore Thirty-Seven 

Lakh Fifty-One Thousand Nine Hundred Only). 

1.7. No bidder shall be permitted to submit more than one Bid for the same work/same 

NIT number. 

1.8. The specifications, dimensions and terms & conditions once fixed by the HCoI shall 

not be allowed to be changed or deviated by the bidder and the bidder has to strictly